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Rate Classification Applicable Times/Days Hourly/Visit
Rate GST Ex
Weekday/Standard 6:00am — 8:00pm $62.17
Monday — Friday
Afternoon/Evening
Applies to any visit finishing after 8:00pm —12:00am $68.50
8pm rate applies for the whole Monday - Friday
shift
Night Rate
*Applies to any weekday visit 12:00 (midnight) — 6:00am $69.77
finishing after 12midnight, the Monday - Friday
rate applies for the whole shift
Saturday Midnight Friday — Midnight Saturday $87.51
Sunday Midnight Saturday — Midnight $112.85
Sunday
All recognised Public Holidays,
Public Holiday including Local Sunshine Coast Show $138.20
Day (June)
Sleepover 10:00pm — 6:00am $262.16
Domestic 6:00am — 8:00pm $52.73
Monday — Friday
Establishment Fee/New Client $621.70
Establishment Fee/Returning $310.85
Client
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Rate Classification Applicable Times/Days Hourly/Visit

Rate GST Ex

Mileage Rate Per kilometre $1.00
The time a worker travels between clients is a Up to a maximum
claimable expense to participants. of 30 minutes per
worker
Travel Time This time is billed to the client they are travelling to.
In non-remote areas the maximum chargeable is 30
minutes.
This is charged at the applicable hourly rate the clients
visit has been booked at.
Delivery of Health Suppor| Weekday Daytime $127.70
by a Clinical Nurse
(Minimum Call Out 2 hrs) | Weekday Evening from 6pm $140.86
Weekday night $143.50
Saturday $182.83
Sunday $209.51
Public Holiday $236.78

ACA Fee General Schedule - changes commence 01/08/2022



